

hITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11303/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in RFA(OS) No.
8/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRAN NATH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim stay.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master