

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8639 OF 2009

PRAN NATH JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 05/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubail Farook, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Farook, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant says that he will be
filing an application to withdraw the appeal.

List the matter again after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master