

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8639 OF 2009
WITH
IA NO.2 OF 2013

PRAN NATH JAIN	APPELLANT(S)	
VERSUS			
SUDARSHAN KUMAR JAIN & ORS.		RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

IA No.2 is an application for withdrawal of the civil appeal. It is allowed.
The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 30, 2013.

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8639 OF 2009
AND
IA NO.2 OF 2013

PRAN NATH JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions and application for withdrawal of the civil appeal)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubail Farook, Adv.

Mr. Faisal Farook, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.2 is an application for withdrawal of the civil
appeal. It is allowed.

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Indu Pokhriyal)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)